ACT 175

H.B. NO. 1918

A Bill for an Act Relating to Organized Crime.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 842-1, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is amended by amending the definition of "racketeering activity" to read:

""Racketeering activity" means any act or threat involving, but not limited to murder, kidnapping, gambling, [arson,] <u>criminal property damage</u>, robbery, bribery, extortion, [larceny] <u>theft</u> or prostitution, or any dealing in narcotic or other dangerous drugs which is chargeable as a crime under state law and punishable by imprisonment for more than one year."

SECTION 2. Statutory material to be repealed is bracketed. New statutory material is underscored.

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval.

(Approved May 23, 1991.)